FRONT

MICROCON WIRELESS 2-PAK™ (ENGLISH)

5-year LIMITED WARRANTY

Mad Catz warrants this product to be free from defects in materials and workmanship for the warranty
period. This non-transferable, five(5) year limited warranty is only to you, the first end-user purchaser.
If a defect covered by this warranty occurs AND you have registered your product with Mad Catz AND
you provide proof of purchase, Mad Catz, at its option, will repair or replace the product at no charge.

The Mad Catz five(5) year limited warranty is available to North American and European customers.
Your sole and exclusive remedy s repair o replacement of your Mad Catz product. In no event shall
Mad Catz liability exceed the original purchase price of the product. This warranty does not apply to:
(a) normal wear and tear or abusive use; (b) industrial, professional or commercial use; (c) if the
product has been tampered with or modified.

To receive warranty service you must:
- North America: cll Mad Catz Techrical Support at 8008592267 or 1619683 2815
- Europe: call Mad Catz Technical Support at 011-44-(0)1908-33653

- Obtain a Return Authorization Number from Mad Catz Technical Suppun

- Ship the product to Mad Catz at your expense for service

- Enclose a copy of the original sales receipt showing a purchase date

- Enclose a full return address with daytime and evening phone numbers

TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Online Support and User Guides: www.madcatz.com

E-mail: techsupport@madcatz.com

North American telephone: Available 8 AM. to 4 PM. Pacific Standard Time, Monday through Friday
(excluding holidays) at 1.800.659.2287 (US only) or 1.619.683.2815 (outside US).

European telephone: Available 9 AM. to 5 PM. Grenwich Mean Time, Monday through Friday
(exclucing bank hlidays) at O11-44-(01908. 336530

AcautionsA
~Use this unit only as intended
- To prevent fire or shock hazard, do not Exﬂnse ‘this unit to rain or moisture. Do not use within 30" of any water
such as swlmmm? pools, ha\mubs or sink
- To avoid electrical shock, do not disassembie. Refer servicing to qualified personnel only.
“This it should be operated only from the power source indicated on the unit fyou are not sure of the type
of electrical power supplied to your home, contact your local power company.
- Never push objects of any kind, other than authorized items, into the product as they may touch dangerous
voltage points or short out parts that could resultin fire or electrical shock.
SmJ; using this unitimmediately if you begin to feel tired or if you experience discomfort or pain in your hands
or arms while operating the unit. I te condition persists, consult a docta
- Do not attempt to operate the unit in any way except with your hands. Do ot bring the unit in contact with
ourhead-fae, o near th boas ot tfar part ofyour body
woid prolonged use of this unit, Take breaks every 30 minutes.
~ Use this unit only as intended.- This umduclcnnlams small parts that may cause choking if swallowed. Not
intended for use by children under 3 years of a
Do mot averioad whll outlets of extondion eords beyond their capacity, since doing so can cause fire or
electric shoc|
B not mix with used or other battery types, misuse of batteries ithin this unit may cause batteries to leak
andor explode and lead to personal injury

SEIZURES

Some ndicuals may have soizuresorback outs iggred by the fesing ights n televsion r i video games,
even if they have never before had a

Anyone who has had a sezure, loss of 2 awareness or other symptom linked to an epileptic condition should
consult a doctor before playing a video game

Parents should be aware when their children p\a\‘ video games and observe them regularly. Stop playing and
consult a doctor i you or your child have any of the following symptoms:

Convulsions

Loss of awareness

Involuntary movements

Eye or muscle twitching

Altered vision

Disorientation

When playing video games:
1.Sitor stand as far from the screen as possible.

2 Play video games on th smallest avaiale screen.
3 Do not play if you are tired or need r

. Play n 8 well-lghtes room.

5. Take a 15 minute break every hour.

REPETITIVE MOTION INJURIES

Playing video games (and the reuedm\le ‘motion involved) can make your muscles, joints or skin hurt. Playing

video games in moderation can help avoid such damage. Also:

Take a 10 to 15 minute break every hour, even if you don't think you need

L'viuul h‘snds wr|s1$ or arms begin to hurt or feel sore or tired, stop playmg and rest them for several hours
efore playing agai

fpaim andl sorenbss cortinues, stop laying and consult a doctor,

LAYOUT
Receiver: Used to transmit and receive data from the controller to the game console u mw away
Dlrectmnal Pad The D pad controls the direction in which the character moves with digital input.
nalog nalog sticks each control two axes (X-and Y-axis). Certain software titles will allow

{nu to mnmwmewa inatthe analog Sticks ars used and react n the games.

trigger, R-trigger: These are action buttons and their specific functions depend on the software being used.
Action Bm\ons?A B, X, Y, White, Black): These buttons are used to perform various actions, depending on the

rare. For more dela\ls. see the software instruction manual.

Star Buttor: Thsbutton  genealyused fo pausing the game and making seletons i the menus. Formore
details, see the software instruction manu
Power On/Off: This switch controls whether ‘the controllers power is turned on or off, The controller comes

ackaged in the off position.

w Battery Indicator: The Low Battery Indicator blinks when the battery level is low. R‘r\ace your batteries.
Link Indicator: The Link Indicator on the receiver indicates whether the unitis connected (Lights on) or not
connected (blinks).

POWER SAVE MODE

The controller has an automatic “S\eer'" mode -- when the controller is not in use for more than ten minutes,
the controller will partially turn itself off in order to conserve batteries. If the Power Switch is on, to wake the
controller from sleep mode, press Start or Back buttons on the controller.

MULTIPLE CONTROLLERS
If you want to use two or more wireless controllers at the same time (as in multi-player games), simply plug the
controllers into the game system as you normally would and begin play.

When you play in the multi-player mode:

JInset th game disk and trn o your console

2. Insert the Base Unit for the first wireless contraller into the Player-1 Controller port on the game consol.

3. Confirm the link between first Base Unit and first wireless controller by using the controller o see if it works
in the game or game menu,

4. Insert the Base Unit for the second wireless controller into the Player-2 Controller port on the game console.

5. Confirm the ink between second Base Unit and second wireless controller by using the controller to see f it
works in the game or game menu

TROUBLESHOOTING
Problem: The controller does not respond

Soluto: Make sur the battaresars ful hrged and have ot runout.
Solution: Make sure the power switch

Solution: Make sure the Receiver .smuypm ged into the XBox game console.

Solution: Make sure the controller is not in ‘sleep mode’. See Power Save Mode for detail

FCC NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device,
pursuantto Part 15 of the FCCrles. Thss fmts are designed toprovde easanable praection against

armful interference in a residential installation, This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful
interference to radio communications. However, there is no quarantee that interference will not occur in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which
can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:

«Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
«Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the eqmpmem into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connect

«Consui he dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

SIZE: 132 X 190MM

4586-MUG-R3

Any changs or macificatons mad on the system not expressly approved by the manufactrer could vid the
user's authority to operate the equipment.

Reclaraton of Conformty
odel Number:
Tade Name: MioraCON Wireless 2 Pak for o

This device compiles with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject o the following two canditons: (1)
This device may not cause harmiul interference, and (2) this device must accept any inferference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003
Cetappareil numérique de la classe B est conforme & la norme NMB-003 du Canada

1C:4633A-GOMC4686B3005C

Thank you for purchasing the Mad Catz MicroCON Wireless 2-Pak for use with the Xbox video game system.
Be sure to register your product online at www.madcatz.com and check out our fulline of other qualty video
game accessories.

© 2006 Mad Catz, Inc. 7480 Mission Valley Road, Suite 101, San Diego, CA 92108 U.S.A. Mad Catz, and the Mad
Catz logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Mad Catz, Inc. its subsidiaries and affiiates. The shape
and design of this product i a tradedress of Mad Catz. Microsoft, Xbox, and the Xbox logo are either
registered trademarks or trademarks of Microsoft Corporation in the U.S. and/or other countries, International
and domestic patents pending. This productis not sponsored endorsed or approved by Microsoft.
TouchSense® Technology licensed from Immersion Corporation. Protected by one or more patents referenced
in this documentation. Made in China. Printed in Hong Kong. All rights reserved. Features, appearance an
specifications may be subject to change without notice. Please retain this information for future reference.
Questions? Visit our web site at www.macatz.com or call 1.800.659.2287 (USA only) or 1.619.683.2815 or
011-44-(0)1908-336530 in Europe.

Product No. 4686 09/05

MICROCON WIRELESS 2-PAK (FRANCAIS)

GARANTIE LIMITEE de 5 ans

Mad Catz garantit ce produit contre tout vice de matériau ou de fabrication pendant la période de
garantie. Cette garantie limitée de cing (5) ans non transférable 'applique  vous uniquement en tant
qu'acheteur et premier utiisateur final. Si un vice couvert par cette garantie est décelé ET que vous
avez enregistré votre produit auprés de Mad Catz ET que vous fournissez une preuve d‘achat, Mad
Catz, & sa seule discrétion, réparera ou remplacera le produit gratuitement

La garantie limitée par an fol de Catz cing (5) est a la disposition des clients nord-américains et
Européen. Votre recours exclusif est la réparation ou le remplacement de votre produit Mad Catz. En
aucun cas la responsabilité de Mad Catz ne pourra dpassor l prx t achat dofigin du produit. Cette
garantie ne s'applique pas a : (a) une usure normale ou un mauvais usage ; (b) une utiisation
industrielle, professionnelle ou commerciale ; c) un produit ayant fait I'bjet de modifications.

Paur activor la garanti, vous dovesz
Amérigue du nod: Appelr e service d assistance techniqus de Mad Catz au +1.800850.2267 o au

R

~I'Europe: Appeler le service d'assistance technique de Mad Catz au 011-44-(0)1908-336530
- Obtenir un numéro d"autorisation de retour aupres du service d'assistance technique de Mad Catz
- Expédier le produit & Mad Catz & vos frais

- Joindre une copie du ticket de caisse original montrant a date d'achat- Indiquer une adresse
compléte de retour avec numéros de téléphone o vous joindre dans la journée et en soirée

Aido o Guides do ulisateuren gne - v com Courrier ¢
techsupport@madcat

Téléphone : mspomble G281 16 b, heure normale du Pacifique, du luni au vendredi sauf jours
fériés) au +1.800.659.2287 (Etats-Unis uniquement) ou au +1.619.683.2815 (depuis Iétranger).
Téléphone : disponible de 9 h a 17 h, Temps Moyen de Grenwich, du lundi au vendredi (sauf jours
fériés) au 011-44-(0)1908-336530

A\ ATTENTION A
“Wutlisez oetts unité que dans e but pour leque ele a 66 congue.
~Pour prévenir toutrisque dincendie ou de choc Eloctrique, n'exposez pas cette urité a a plie ou &
Fhumidité. Ne luiise pas & moins de 9 metres de I'eau (par exemple une piscing, une baignoire ou un évier).
- Pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique, ne démontez pas cette unité. Toute réparation doit étre effectuée
maquement par un personnlqualfie
- Cette unité ne doit étre conne source d'alimentation indiquée sur I'unité. Si vous n'étes pas
certain du type dalimentation e\ecmque dont vous disposez, contactez votre compagnie d électricité locale.
- Ninsérez aucun objet autre que ceLx autorisés dans FUnité car s pourraient toucher des points de tension
dangereuse ou provoquer un court-circuit résultant en un incendie ou un choc lecrique.
- Arrétez immédiatement dutiliser cette Unité s vous vous sentez fatigué ou mal a laise, ou si vous ressentez
des douleurs dans les mains et/ou les bras lors de son emplo. i les symptomes persistent, consultez un
médecin
- Ne vous servez que de vos mains pour faire fonctionner ['unité. Ne mettez pas 'unité en contact avec votre
1éte ou v\sa?e ou pres des os d'une partie quelconque de votre corps.
- Eite Fomplf prolongs d Gt i, Pronz bt do ropos outts les 30 minutes.
~Nutiisez cetto unit que dans e but pour lequel ele a 6t con
Evitez Femploi prolongeé de cette units. Prencz un peu de repos tottes les 30 minutes,
“Ne surchargez pas les prises murales ou les rallonges au-dela de leurs capacités; sinon, vous isquez de
causer un fncendie ou un choc élecirigue
~Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et des piles déd utlisses, i des types de piles différents. Le mauvais
usage des piles de cette units peut provoquer des fuites et/ou une explosion, et entrainer des blessures

CRISES D'EPILEPSIE
Certaines personnent peuvent soufrir de crises dépilepsie ou de voiles noirs déclenchés par le clignotement
des iumiéres 3 a télévision ou dans les jeux vidéos, méme s'ls n'ont jamais eu de crise d'pilepsie auparavant.
Il'est recommandé a toute personne ayant eu une crise d'épilepsie, une perte de conscience ou ayant souffert
de tout autre symptome [ié a [ épilepsie de consulter un médecin avant de jouer  un jeu

Los parents dojent savoir quand urs enants ouent & un e idéo et s observer gulerement. ivous ou
votre enfant présente 'un des symptomes suivants, arrétez le jeu et consultez un médecin :

Convulsions

Perte de conscience

Mouvements involontaire:

Secousses oculaires ou musculaies

Vision altérée

Désorientation

Lorsque vous jouez & un jeu vidéo :
1. Asseyez-vous ou tenez-vous aussi loin que possible de I'écran.
2. Jouez sur le plus petit écran que vous pouvez trouver.

3. e jouez pas si vous dtes fatigué ou avez besoin de repos;

4. Jouez dans une piéce bien éclairée.

5. Faites une pause de 15 minutes toutes les heures.

BLESSURES DUES AUX MOUVEMENTS REPETES

Le fait e jouer a des jeux vidéos (et les mouvements répétés qui s'ensuivent) peut rendre votre peau, vos
articulations ou vos muscles douloureux. Jouer aux jeux vidéos avec modération peut aider a éviter de tels
blessures. De plus:

Faites une pause de 10 15 minutes toutes les heures, méme si vous ne pensez pas en avoir besoin.

Si vous commencer & ressentir de la douleur ou de la fatigue dans vos mains, vos poignets ou vos bras, arrétez
de jouer et reposez-vous pendant quelques heures avant de recommencer a jouer.

Sila douleur persiste, arrétez de jouer et consultez un médecin.

SCHE

Dot e base - utisée pour transmettre et recevoir des données entre le contrdleur et la cansole de jeux
Contient celui connecteurs d’extension pour carte memoire

Récepteur : Pour transmettre et recevoir des données du contrdleu & la console de jeu jusqu'a 12m.

Pavé drecionnel Lo pavé directionnel  rirée numérique conol  directiondans laqulie I prsommnage
se déplace.

Stcks analoginues:Les daus sticks analogiques contrdlent s axes X et Y. Certains joux vaus permetant de
modifier la fagon dont les sticks analogiques sont utlisés et leur comportement durant e jeu.
Ldeclencherten, -déclenchement Ces boutons sont dos boutons acton donta fonction vari suvant o

outons d'acton (A, B, X, Y,Z,Blanc, Noi): Les action carrespondant ces boutons varient suvant e jeu
wtlsé. Pour plus de dgtalls, eportez-vous au mode d’emploi du logiciel,
Bouton StarPayse  Co bt uis ganéralement pour efectur unesélocton dans es menus o pour
faire une pause durant le jeu. Pour plus de détails, reportez-vous au manuel du jou

Boutan do marche/aret: ot nforruptaur permet 'allmer ou ' tendrela manefi, La manate st
avec lnterrupteur en position étein

Indicateur dat des pies: Lindicateur état ds piles clignote lorsque es piles sont presque ides
Remplacez alors les piles.

Back

Indicateur de liaison : Lindicateur de liaison sur le récepteur indique si [unité est connectée (le voyant est
allumé) ou non (le voyant clignote).

MODE D'ECONOMIE D'ENERGIE

La manette posséde un mode « Veille » automatique  lorsqu'elle est inutilisée pendant plus de trois minutes,
clle s‘éteint partiollement de maniére & conserver les piles. Lnterrupteur de mise en marche étant en position
allumée, appuyez surle bouton St sur s boutons dBack, pour réactve I3 manett lorsqu'ele est en

CONTROLEURS MULTIPLES

Sivous souhaitez utiiser deux ou plusieurs controleurs sans fls en méme temps (c.-3-d. pour un duel ou une
partie a plusieurs joueurs), branchez simplement les contrdleurs dans le systéme de jeux comme vous le faites
normalement et démarrez e jeu.

Lorsque vous jouez en mode multijoueurs :

1. Insérez le disque de jeu et allumez la console.

2. Insérez [unite de base pour Ie premier contrleur dans le port marqué «Player-1) sur la console de jeux

3. Confimez I e enrefo preer réceptaur dantenne et o premier controleur sans i Fade o contoleur
rocédez & un essai dans les menus de jeu ou dans le jeu lui-mém

4 IndBoz it o bace pout s deuxbmo Gantroeur Sans i dans s ot marqué « Plaer-2) ur laconsale de

. Eonfrmez e len entre le deuxiéme récepteur dantenne et e deusiéme contrleur sans fil 4 aide du
contrdleur et procédez  un essai dans les menus de jeu ou dans le jeu Iui-méme.

DEPANNAGE
robléme : La manette ne répond pas.

Soluton:Verfiez qus les pils sonteniarament chargées ot qu'les ne sont as  lat
Solution : Vérifiez que la manette est allumge.

Solution Venllezuue le récepteur est branché correctement a la Xbox.

Solution : Veérifiez que la manette n'est pas en mode veille. Reportez-vous & la section sur le mode d'économie
' énergie pour plus e detas,

Nous vous remercions d'avoir acheté Mad Catz MicroCON Wireless 2-Pak afin de ['utiser avec le systéme de
eu vidéo Xbox. Veuillez enregistrer vatre produit en ligne & ['adresse www.madcatz.com et consultez notre
gamme compléte d'accessoires de qualite pour jeux vidéo,

© 2006 Mad Catz, Inc., P. 0. Box 7480 Mission Valley Rd., Suite 101, San Diego, CA 92108, U.S.A. Mad Catz, etle
logo Mad Catz sont des mar?ues de commerce ou des marques depusees e Mad Catz, Inc., de ses filiales ou
de ses sociétés affilies. La forme et le design de ce produit sont caractéristiques de la marré ad Catz.
Microsoft, Xbox, et e logo Xbox sont des marques déposées ou des marques de commerce détenues par
Microsoft Corporation aux USA et/ou dans d'autres pays et sont utilisés. Demandes de brevets U.S.A. et
étrangers en instance. Technologie TouchSense® sous licence accordée par Immersion Corporation. Protégé
?ar un ou plusieurs brevets références dans cette documentation, Fabriqué en Chine. Imprimé a Hong Kong.

ous droits réservés. L'aspect, les fonctionnalitgs et les spécifications du produit peuvent changer sans
Ereavls Veuillez conserver celte notice pour référence ultérieure.

uestions ? Visitez notre site Web www.madcatz.com ou appelez le +1.800.659.2267 (Etats-Unis uniquement)
or +1.619.683.2815 ou D||-4‘HD)|308 -336530 (I'Europe).
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MICROCON WIRELESS 2-PAK (ESPAI

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE dos afios

Mad Catz garantza que este producto estar libre de defectos en materiales y mano de obra durante la
vigencia de la garania. Se extiende esta garantia imitada de dos (2)afios exclusivamente a usted, el
comprador original, y no podr traspasarse a otra persona. Si se presenta algin defecto cubierto por esta
garanta Y usted ha nscrto o prodyctscon Mad Caz V presenta comprobarte de compra, Mad Catz, 50
criterio, reparard o repondré el producto sin cargo alguno.

La garantia limitada de dos [2) de Mad Catz sélo se aplica a los compradores de Norteamérica y Europeos, El
dnico remedio que se ofrece esIa reparacion o reposicion del producto de Mad Catz. La responsabilidad de
Mad Catz en ningan caso excederd el precio de compra original del producto, Esta garantia no corresponderé
a:(a) desgaste normal 0 mal uso del producto; (b] productos empleados para fines industriales, profesionales
o comerciales; (c) productos alterados o modificados.

Pata suicar senvicioal amparo do s garanta:
- Norteamérica: Liame al Departamento de Apoyo Técnico (Technical Support) de Mad Catz al 1.800.659.2287 o
A TOIS R 23
~Euroy ropa; Llame al Departamento de Apoyo Técnico (Technical Support) de Mad Catz al

011-44-(0]1908-336530

btenga del Departamento de Apoyo Técnico un Nmero de Autorizacion para

" Devolucion (Return Authorization Number)

- Envie el producto a Mad Catz porte pa

- Adjunte copia del comprobante de cumpra wlgmal en el que figurala fecha de compra

- Adjunte la direccion completa a a cual debamos enviarle el producto, asi como los nimeros tele

fonicos donde podremas comunicarnos con usted durante el dia y primeras horas de la noche.

APOYO TECNICO
Apoyoen s  guias para ol usuari wanmadat com

Coneo lecronico: techuppor@nadca

T o Noraimdnca: e 1t B hastios 16 horas, hora dl Pacific,de unes a vieres (con excepeion
08 Tacvos L UL, 3008883280 (sl Geccn KU 01 619683 2815 desde otros paises).
Teléfono Europa: Desde las 8 hasta las 17 horas, hora del GMT, de lunes a viernes (con excepcion de los dias
festivos), 011-44-(0)1908-336530

Avrrecauciones A

“Use este equipo anicamente del modo previsto

- Fara autar iesgo e incendio o e descarg clétion, 1o oxponga estg oquipo ala i i ala
No o utiice a menos de d metros de depositos de agua como piseinas, baneras o regader

- Paragutar doscargar léiica, o dosmonto o auipo. Encargue s eparaciones Hicaments a técnicos
cuali
- Este equipo s6l0 debe utlizarse con a fuente de alimentacion que se indica en el propio equipo. Sino esta
sequro del tipo de corriente eléctrica que se suministra a su vivienda, pngase en contacto con la compafiia
eléctrica local

- Nunca introduzca en el producto obietos de ningn tpo distintos de los elementos autorizados, ya que
pueden entrar en contacto con puntos de tension peligrosa o cortocircuitar piezas que podrian provocar
incendios o descargas eléctricas.

-Delo inmediatamente e utlizar sse equipo s empieza a senti cansancio o s experimenta incomodidad o
dolo e las manosyo brazosmienires utza e euipo. S ersistesen s sintoms citados,conste aun

~Nontente utizar a unidad de ningin modo salvo con las manos. Eviestuar ol equipo o contactocona
cabeza o la cara o préximo a los huesos de cualquier otra parte del c

- it usar ste equipo durante largas espacios dé Tempo. Haga pausas cata 30 minutos

- Use este equipo Unicamente del modo previsto.

vt usa G5t oquipo durante largos ospacios de tiempo, Haga pausas cala 30 minutos,

- Nosobrecargye sstomas de corriote i 05 cabls alargadores masals de su capacidad,ya que de o
contrario puede provocar un incendio o una descarga eléctrica.

- No mezclar con pilas usadas u otro tipo de pilas. El uso incorrecto de las pilas incluidas en esta unidad
puede hacer que dichas pilas experimenten fugas o explosionen, pudiendo provacar lesiones.

EPILEPSIA
Algunas personas pueden tener ataques epilépticos o desmayos provocados por los destellos de la television,
aunque nunca antes hayan tenido ninguno.
Cualauir prsons qus haasuftdo epepsia, prdidsde conociminto ot sintoms simiar, dberd
onsultar a un médico antes de jugar con videojue
o5 pates deberian esta aleta cuando sus hios uegan con videojuegos y viglarlos regularmente. Defe de
jugar y consulte a un doctor si usted o su hijos tienen alguno de los siguientes sintomas:
Convulsiones
érdida del conocimiento
Movimientos involuntarios
Tics oculares o musculares
Vision alterada
Desorientacion

Cuando juege con videojuegos:

1" Siicse t jos o Ia pantala como sea posibl.
2. Juege en la pantalla mas pequefia disponible

3. Nojuegue si estd cansado o necesita descansar.
4 Juegue en una habitacién bien luminada.

5. Tome un descanso de 15 minutos cada hora.

LESIONES POR MOVIMIENTOS REPETITIVOS

Jugar con videojuegos (y los movimientos repetitivos que ello implica) puede dafiar sus misculos,
articulaciones o la piel. Jugar con videojuegos de forma moderada ovita tal dario. También

Tome un descanso de 10 a 15 minutos cada hora, aunque no crea que lo necesita.

Si sus manos, mufiecas o brazos empiezan a dolorle, o siente molestias o se siente cansado, deje de jugar y

SIZE: 132 X 190MM

descanse durante algunas horas antes de volver a jugar.
Si el dolor y las molestias persisten, deje de jugar y consulte a un doctor.

DISPOSICION

Unidad dsbase: Sirve para ransmi y eciirdaos desde e controlador astafa consola dejuego.Alfa uno

ranuras de expansion para tarjetas de m

Receptor ransmitry recifan datos del e ulador a la cansala del jueqo hasta 9

Contraes dreccionales: 1 D-pad ortrla digtament a dreccionen'a cul s muste o prsonaj.

Mandos analGgicos: Cada uno de los dos mandos anal6gicos controla dos ejes (el eje X y el eje Y). Ciertos

{8010 do softiae e permicrn modiicar s manera comose usan reaccionan s manos analégicos
urante los juego:

Ldisparator, Redsparador: Son botones de accidn y sus funciones especifias dependen del software que se

esté usando.

Botanes de acatn A, B, .2 Blanca, Negrol: stos botones srven pa realizar varias accions, dependiendo
del software. Si desea obtener mas informacion, consulte el manual de instrucciones del sof

Botdn St nicioPausar:Ete boton se sa generalmente para hacer selecciones en o3 menisy para hacer

pausas en ol uego, i eses abt informacion, consulte el manual de del sof
hcendido/Apagato: Ete nterrupto controla i a aimentacion dei mando esta encendida o apagada: €

mando viene e a posicion apagada.

Indicador de Baterfa baja: El Indicador de Baterfa baja parpadea cuando el nivel de pila estd bajo. Cambie las pilas.

Indicador de conexion: El Indicador de conexion en el receptor indica si la unidad esta conectada (luz

encendida) o no (parpadeante).

MODO DE AHORRO DE ENERGIA

El mando tiene un modo automatico “Sleep” (“Dormido”), gracias al cual si el mando no se usa durante més
de tres minutos, se apaga parcialmente para conservar las pilas. Si el mando esta e a posicion Encendido,
para despertarlo del modo “dormido”, pulse cualquiera de los siguientes botones: Inicio/Atras.

CONTROLADORES MULTIPLES

i desea utiizar dos 0 mas controladores inalémbrico a a vez (como ocurre en los juegos con varios
jugadores), sencillamente enchufe los controladores en el sistema de juegos como o hace normalmente y
comience a jugar.

Cuando juegue en el modo multjugador:

1.Introduzca el disco del juego y encienda a consola.

2.Inserte la Unidad de Base para el primer controlador en el puerto Player-1 Controller de la consola de uegos.

3. Confirme la conexion entre el primer receptor de antena y el primer controlador inalambrico utiizando el
controlador para ver si funciona en el juego o en el mend del juego.

4.Inseto i Unidag do Bas2 para ol segund contolador mlamorio o e uerto Payer2 Cortrler de
consola de

5. Confim a canexion enre a sagunda Unidad de Base el segundo cantrlador nalémbrico uiizanda el
controlador para ver si funciona en el juego o en el menti el juego.

SOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS
Problema: El mando no responde.

n: Asegrese de que las pilas estan totalmente cargadas y que no estén gastadas.
Solucion: Asegurese de que el mando estd encendido.

drese de que el receptor esté totalmente enchufado en a consola de videgjuegos Xoox
Solucion: Asegurese de que el mando no esté en’modo dormido’. Vea el Modo de ahorro de energia para
obtener mas detalles

Gracias por adquirir MicroCON Wireless 2-Pak de Mad Catz para su uso con el sistema de videojuego Xbox.
No'se olvide de registrar en linea su producto en www.madcatz.com y examine nuestra completa gama de
accesorios de calidad para videojuegos.

©2006 Mad Catz Inc. 7480 Mission Valley Road, Suite 101, San Diego, CA 2108 USA. Mad Catzy el logotipo
Catz, son marcas comerciales o marcas comerciales registradas de Mad Catz, inc., sus subsidarss y

fiiales. La forma y el disefio de este producto es una tradedress o presentacion registrada de Mad
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favor guarde esta informacion p ulta en el fut
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